



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

- 117 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7291 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/8723/2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7290 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/8723/2025 WITH
118 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7305 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/8724/2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7304 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/8724/2025 WITH
119 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8403 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23397/2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8404 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23397/2025 WITH
120 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8405 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23385/2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8406 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23385/2025 WITH
121 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8407 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23316/2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8408 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23316/2025 WITH
122 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8409 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23303/2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8410 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23303/2025 WITH
123 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8411 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23313/2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8412 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23313/2025 WITH
124 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8413 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23310/2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8414 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23310/2025 WITH
125 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8415 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23540/2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8416 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23540/2025 WITH
126 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8417 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23543/2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8418 OF 2025

IN ARBAST/23543/2025 WITH
127 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8419 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23405/2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8420 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23405/2025 WITH
128 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8421 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23390/2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8422 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23390/2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9589 OF 2025 IN
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7290 OF 2025 IN
ARBITRATION APPEAL ST. NO. 8723 OF 2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9584 OF 2025 IN
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8414 OF 2025 IN
ARBITRATION APPEAL ST. NO. 23310/2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9585 OF 2025 IN
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8410 OF 2025 IN
ARBITRATION APPEAL ST. NO. 23309 OF 2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9587 OF 2025 IN
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7304/2025 IN
ARBITRATION APPEAL ST. NO. 8724 OF 2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9588 OF 2025 IN
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8422 OF 2025 IN
ARBITRATION APPEAL ST. NO. 23390 OF 2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9595 OF 2025 IN
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8418 OF 2025 IN
ARBITRATION APPEAL ST. NO. 23543 OF 2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9594 OF 2025 IN
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8415 OF 2025 IN
ARBITRATION APPEAL ST. NO. 23540 OF 2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9593 OF 2025 IN
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8404 OF 2025 IN
ARBITRATION APPEAL ST. NO. 23397 OF 2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9590 OF 2025 IN
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8406 OF 2025 IN
ARBITRATION APPEAL ST. NO. 23385 OF 2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9591 OF 2025 IN
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8420 OF 2025 IN
ARBITRATION APPEAL ST. NO. 23405 OF 2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9583 OF 2025 IN
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8408 OF 2025 IN
ARBITRATION APPEAL ST. NO. 23316 OF 2025 WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9586 OF 2025 IN
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8412 OF 2025 IN
ARBITRATION APPEAL ST. NO. 23313 OF 2025

National Highways Authority of IndiaApplicant
VERSUS

Anil Narayan Jangale & anotherRespondents

Mr. D. P. Madkar, Advocate holding for Mr. D. S. Manorkar, Advocate
for Applicant.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 8th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. Civil Application Nos. 9589/2025, 9584/2025, 9585/2025, 9587/2025, 9588/2025, 9595/2025, 9594/2025, 9593/2025, 9590/2025, 9591/2025, 9583/2025 and 9586/2025 are not on board. Taken on board at the request of learned counsel for the Applicant.
2. Await service of notice of respective Respondent.
3. Time to deposit amount as per order dated 08.08.2025 is extended by four weeks. It is clarified that no further extension shall be granted on whatsoever ground.
4. Stand over to 13.10.2025.

(R. M. JOSHI)
Judge