



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

52 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8407 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23316/2025
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8408 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23316/2025

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA PIU JALGAON
VERSUS
PRAKASH MADHUKAR JANGALE AND ANOTHER

60 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7305 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/8724/2025
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7304 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/8724/2025

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA, THROUGH ITS PROJECT
DIRECTOR, SHIVAJI V. PAWAR
VERSUS
SUDHAKAR MADHUKAR JANGALE

...

61 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8403 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23397/2025
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8404 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23397/2025

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA PIU JALGAON THROUGH
ITS PROJECT DIRECTOR SHIVAJI V PAWAR
VERSUS
BHASKAR NINU ZAMBARE AND OTHERS

...

62 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8405 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23385/2025
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8406 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23385/2025

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA PIU JALGAON THROUGH
ITS PROJECT DIRECTOR SHIVAJI V PAWAR
VERSUS
MANOHAR HARI PATIL DIED THR LRS LAXMIBAI MANOHAR PATIL AND
OTHERS

...

**63 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8409 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23303/2025
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8410 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23303/2025**

**NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA PIU JALGAON
VERSUS
SANGITA SUNIL PATIL AND ANOTHERS**

...

**64 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8411 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23313/2025
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8412 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23313/2025**

**NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA PROJECT
IMPLEMENTATION UNIT JALGAON
VERSUS
RAVINDRA NINU ZAMBARE AND ANOTHER**

...

**65 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8413 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23310/2025
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8414 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23310/2025**

**NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA PROJECT
IMPLEMENTATION UNITE JALGAON
VERSUS
GANESH NIVRUTTI VARADE AND ANOTHER**

...

**66 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8415 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23540/2025
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8416 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23540/2025**

**NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA PIU JALGAON THROUGH
ITS PROJECT DIRECTOR SHIVAJI V PAWAR
VERSUS
LAXMAN NAMDEV PATIL AND ANOTHER**

...

68 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8419 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23405/2025
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8420 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23405/2025

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA PIU JALGAON
VERSUS
PADMAKAR NAGO ZAMBARE AND ANR

...

69 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8421 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23390/2025
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8422 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/23390/2025

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA PIU JALGAON THROUGH
ITS PROJECT DIRECTOR SHIVAJI V PAWAR
VERSUS
SUDHAKAR NAGO ZAMBARE AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. D. S. Manorkar, Advocate for the Applicant
Mr. K. M. More, Advocate for Respondent No.1

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 13th OCTOBER, 2025

P.C. :-

1. Mr. K. M. More, learned Counsel makes statement that he has instructions to appear on behalf of Respondent No.1. He undertakes to file Vakalatnama before the next date of hearing.
2. Stand over to 17th November, 2025.
3. Reply, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp