



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 19.12.2025

P.C. :

1] Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2] The interim relief / undertaking /statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till the next date.

Matters	Dates
907 WRIT PETITION NO. 10283 OF 2025 918 WRIT PETITION NO. 14595 OF 2025 927 WRIT PETITION NO. 15386 OF 2025 928 WRIT PETITION NO. 15387 OF 2025 930 WRIT PETITION NO. 15389 OF 2025 931 WRIT PETITION NO. 15390 OF 2025 934 WRIT PETITION NO. 15393 OF 2025 1097 WRIT PETITION NO. 13050 OF 2025	05.01.2026
937 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 102 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.7290 OF 2025 IN ARBA/102/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12528 OF 2025 IN ARBA/102/2025 938 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 103 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8404 OF 2025 IN ARBA/103/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13976 OF 2025 IN ARBA/103/2025 939 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 104 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8406 OF 2025 IN ARBA/104/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13977 OF 2025 IN ARBA/104/2025 940 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 105 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8408 OF 2025 IN ARBA/105/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12525 OF 2025 IN ARBA/105/2025 941 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 106 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8410 OF 2025 IN ARBA/106/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13979 OF 2025 IN ARBA/106/2025 942 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 107 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8412 OF 2025 IN ARBA/107/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12523 OF 2025 IN ARBA/107/2025 943 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8414 OF 2025 IN ARBA/108/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12518 OF 2025 IN ARBA/108/2025 944 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 109 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8416 OF 2025 IN ARBA/109/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12517 OF 2025 IN ARBA/109/2025 945 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 110 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8420 OF 2025 IN ARBA/110/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12526 OF 2025 IN ARBA/110/2025 946 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 111 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8422 OF 2025 IN ARBA/111/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12527 OF 2025 IN ARBA/111/2025	06.01.2026

966 CONT. PETITION NO. 709 OF 2016 IN WP/1574/2016 967 CONT. PETITION NO. 727 OF 2016 IN WP/5926/2016 968 CONT. PETITION NO. 731 OF 2016 IN WP/6814/2014 970 CONT. PETITION NO. 480 OF 2017 IN WP/4886/2011 971 SECOND APPEAL NO. 909 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13758 OF 2025 IN SA/909/2022 972 SECOND APPEAL NO. 992 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17416 OF 2022 IN SA/992/2022 973 SECOND APPEAL NO. 422 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5486 OF 2025 IN SAST/507/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13136 OF 2024 IN SA/422/2024 974 SECOND APPEAL NO. 201 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14016 OF 2025 IN SA/201/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14017 OF 2025 IN SA/201/2025	07.01.2026
975 SECOND APPEAL NO. 288 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9614 OF 2025 IN SA/288/2025 976 SECOND APPEAL NO. 438 OF 2025 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 439 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13005 OF 2025 IN SA/438/2025 977 SECOND APPEAL NO. 440 OF 2025	08.01.2026
979 WRIT PETITION NO. 417 OF 2025 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 723 OF 2025 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 868 OF 2025 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 1154 OF 2025 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 1710 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10401 OF 2025 IN WP/1710/2025 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 1842 OF 2025 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 2061 OF 2025 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 2069 OF 2025 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 2125 OF 2025	25.03.2026
988 WRIT PETITION NO. 2404 OF 2025 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 2414 OF 2025 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 2778 OF 2025 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 2824 OF 2025 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 3053 OF 2025 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 3468 OF 2025 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 3770 OF 2025 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 4041 OF 2025 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 4487 OF 2025 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 4490 OF 2025 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 4635 OF 2025 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 6170 OF 2025	02.04.2026
1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 7095 OF 2025 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 7110 OF 2025 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 7200 OF 2025 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 7301 OF 2025 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 7423 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.14002 OF 2025 IN WP/7423/2025 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 7778 OF 2025 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 8037 OF 2025	06.04.2026
1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 8472 OF 2025 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 9415 OF 2025 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 9450 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9453 OF 2025 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 10013 OF 2025 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 10182 OF 2025	07.04.2026
1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 10192 OF 2025 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 10414 OF 2025 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 10485 OF 2025 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 12738 OF 2025 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 12881 OF 2025 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 13171 OF 2025 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 13407 OF 2025	08.04.2026

1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 14242 OF 2025 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 14261 OF 2025	
1022 ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 52 OF 2025 1023 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 21 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6041 OF 2025 IN ARBA/21/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13122 OF 2025 IN ARBA/21/2025 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 5020 OF 2024 1025 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7981 OF 2025 IN WP/3511/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3511 OF 2024 1026 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8512 OF 2025 IN WP/8628/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8628 OF 2025	09.04.2026
1027 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10471 OF 2025 IN WP/6254/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6254 OF 2025 1028 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11169 OF 2025 IN WP/6377/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6377 OF 2025 1029 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11435 OF 2025 IN AST/24299/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16777 OF 2022 IN SAST/24299/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16778 OF 2022 IN SAST/24299/2022 1030 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12238 OF 2025 IN SAST/24876/2023 1031 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12743 OF 2025 IN CA/7000/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1619 OF 2025 IN SAST/19743/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7001 OF 2024 IN SAST/19743/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7000 OF 2024 IN SAST/19743/2023 1033 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13321 OF 2025 IN WP/2708/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2708 OF 2024 1036 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13997 OF 2025 IN WP/5179/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5179 OF 2025 1037 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14000 OF 2025 IN WP/8183/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8183 OF 2025 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 10380 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12675 OF 2025 IN WP/10380/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13365 OF 2025 IN WP/10380/2025 1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 13885 OF 2025	10.04.2026
1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 13903 OF 2025 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 13921 OF 2025 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 13927 OF 2025 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 13930 OF 2025 1044 SECOND APPEAL NO. 429 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12656 OF 2025 IN SA/429/2025 1045 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4877 OF 2025 IN SAST/6955/2025 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 13357 OF 2025 1047 SECOND APPEAL NO. 341 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9880 OF 2025 IN SA/341/2025 1048 SECOND APPEAL NO. 573 OF 2022 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 592 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12065 OF 2022 IN SA/573/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12517 OF 2022 IN SA/592/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10685 OF 2023 IN SA/573/2022 1049 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11320 OF 2022 IN SA/538/2022 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 538 OF 2022	15.04.2026
1050 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3822 OF 2023 IN SAST/11979/2020 1051 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8890 OF 2024 IN SA/217/2024 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 217 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10351 OF 2025 IN SA/217/2024 1052 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9113 OF 2024 IN SA/224/2024 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 224 OF 2024 1053 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2970 OF 2025 IN SAST/1488/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2968 OF 2025 IN SAST/1488/2025 1054 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13679 OF 2025 IN WP/12838/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12838 OF 2025 1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 1331 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15354 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15346 OF 2023 1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 5520 OF 2024	16.04.2026

1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 6744 OF 2024 1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 8989 OF 2024 1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 12659 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3599 OF 2025 IN WP/12659/2024	
1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 13514 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13189 OF 2025 IN WP/13514/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13188 OF 2025 IN WP/13514/2024 1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 13952 OF 2024 1062 SECOND APPEAL NO. 325 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6951 OF 2019 IN SA/325/2019	20.04.2026
1064 SECOND APPEAL NO. 766 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12475 OF 2022 IN SA/766/2022 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 594 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12472 OF 2022 IN SA/594/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10391 OF 2025 IN SA/594/2022 1065 SECOND APPEAL NO. 246 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9631 OF 2024 IN SA/246/2024 1066 CONT. PETITION NO. 410 OF 2017 IN WP/5725/2013 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6595 OF 2023 IN WP/5725/2013 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5725 OF 2013 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14136 OF 2023 IN WP/5725/2013 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14135 OF 2023 IN WP/5725/2013 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14137 OF 2023 IN WP/5725/2013 1067 SECOND APPEAL NO. 43 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 444 OF 2022 IN SA/43/2022 1068 SECOND APPEAL NO. 143 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3585 OF 2022 IN SA/143/2022 1069 SECOND APPEAL NO. 66 OF 2023 1070 SECOND APPEAL NO. 2 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 809 OF 2024 IN SA/2/2024	21.04.2026

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE

DDC